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DSE ASSESSOR  

JUNE 2024 
Schools  

School Department  DSE Assessor e-mail address 

Graduate School Overall Zala Lewis zala.lewis@reading.ac.uk 

Henley Business 
School (HBS) 

Overall Martin Ridley martin.ridley@henley.ac.uk 

Exec Ed (Under Dean’ Office 
function)  

Vacant  

BISA Megan Arkell megan.arkell@henley.ac.uk 

LOB  Susan Robinson s.y.robinson@henley.ac.uk 

M&R Vacant k.burke@henley.ac.uk 

REP Jane Kent j.e.kent@henley.reading.ac.uk 

IBS Jana Oslejova j.oslejova@henley.ac.uk 

Dean’s Office: Uma Gurung  uma.gurung@henley.ac.uk 

ICMA Centre  Leanne Ley l.ley@icmacentre.ac.uk  

PhD students (excl ICMAC) Vacant  

Institute of 
Education (IoE) 

Overall Daisy Croman 
Pauline Wells  

d.a.croman@reading.ac.uk 
pauline.wells@reading.ac.uk 

International Study 
and Language 
Centre (ISLI) 

Overall Kam Johal  
Kate Nash 
 

k.k.johal@reading.ac.uk 
k.nash@reading.ac.uk 

School of Art 
Communication and 
design (SACD) 

Fine Art Mildred Burchett -Vass g.burchett -vass@reading.ac.uk 

Film, Theatre and TV Vacant  

TAEDS Victoria Gifford v.gifford@reading.ac.uk 

School of 
Agriculture and 
Policy and 
Development 
(SAPD) 

Overall Daniella Campion 
Teresa Hicks  
Sarah Logie 
Ferdousi Rahman  
Caroline Vidler  
Jessica Bryant 

d.campion@reading.ac.uk 
t.m.hicks@reading.ac.uk 
sarah.logie@reading.ac.uk  
ferdousi.rahman@reading.ac.uk 
c.vidler@reading.ac.uk 
j.bryant@reading.ac.uk 

School of 
Archaeology, 
Geography and 
Environmental 
Sciences (SAGES) 

Overall Heather Browning 
Jennifer Baker 
 

h.browning@reading.ac.uk 
jennifer.baker@reading.ac.uk 
 

School of the Built 
Environment (SBE) 

Constrution Managment Sue Lamb 
Kira Chandler 
Selina Lam 
Tracy Bass 

s.lamb@reading.ac.uk 
k.s.chandler@reading.ac.uk 
selina.lam@reading.ac.uk 
t.bass@reading.ac.uk 

HEALTH & SAFETY SERVICES 
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School Department  DSE Assessor e-mail address 

School of Biological 
Sciences (SBS) 

Overall Christine Brickley 
Susan Lock 

c.e.brickley@reading.ac.uk 
susan.lock@reading.ac.uk 

School of Chemistry 
Food and Pharmacy 
(SCFP) 

Overall  Holly Holdsworth h.f.holdsworth@reading.ac.uk 

School of Law Overall Sarah Brown  
Julie Starley 

s.r.brown@reading.ac.uk 
j.starley@reading.ac.uk 

School of 
Humanities 

Overall Julie Farwell 
Rachel Franklin  

j.farwell@reading.ac.uk 
r.franklin2@reading.ac.uk 

School 
Mathamatics, 
Meteorology and 
Physical Sciences 
(SMPCS) 

Computer Sciences Pauline Wayman 
Tim Poulter 

p.wayman@reading.ac.uk 
t.j.poulter@reading.ac.uk 

Meterology  Dana Allen 
Nicki Robinson 
Kim Nip 

dana.allen@reading.ac.uk 
n.c.robinson@reading.ac.uk 
k.k.nip@reading.ac.uk 

National Centre for 
Atmospheric Science 

Nicola Bray 
Kim Mernagh 

n.d.bray@reading.ac.uk 
k.f.mernagh@reading.ac.uk 

Mathematics  Vivien Too w.too@reading.ac.uk 

Walker Marah McGuire m.d.mcguire@reading.ac.uk 

School of 
Psychology and 
Clinical Language 
Sciences (SPCLS) 

Overall Assunta Da Silva Roberts a.dasilvaroberts@reading.ac.uk 

School of 
Philosophy, Politics 
and Economics 
(SPPE) 

Overall Vicki Matthews  
 

v.matthews@reading.ac.uk 
 

Functions 
Function  Department  DSE Assessor e-mail address 
Campus commerce 
(CC) 
 

Catering hotel and 
conference services  

Jaime Alto 
Natasha Barker 
Lauren Wells-Moriarty 
 
Martin Batt 

jaime.alto@henley.ac.uk 
n.barker@reading.ac.uk 
l.m.wells-
moriarty@reading.ac.uk 

m.j.h.batt@reading.ac.uk 

Sports/Recreation Mike Dyer m.dyer@reading.ac.uk 

ACMO Lauren Wells-Moriarty l.m.wells-
moriarty@reading.ac.uk 

Centre for Quality 
Support and 
Development 
(CQSD) 

Overall Martin Wise  m.wise@reading.ac.uk 

DTS Overall Mary Weller  m.l.weller@reading.ac.uk 
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Function  Department  DSE Assessor e-mail address 
Estates Campus Operations Guneet Bhatti g.k.bhatti@reading.ac.uk 

Campus Operations Heather Silk-Jones h.e.silk- jones@reading.ac.uk 
Campus Services -  Security Colin Stonehouse c.j.stonehouse@reading.ac.uk 
Land Management Vacant   
Campus Development  Danuta Krafft d.m.krafft@reading.ac.uk 
Space Management Danuta Krafft d.m.krafft@reading.ac.uk 
Sustainability and 
Decarbonisation 
Sustainability and Energy 

Danuta Krafft d.m.krafft@reading.ac.uk 

Farms Commercial  Barney Jones  a.k.jones@reading.ac.uk 
Finance  Overall Mo Buttran m.buttran@reading.ac.uk 

Global Recruitment 
and Admissions 
(GRA) 

Overall Sophie Mullen 
Vacant 

s.j.m.mullen@reading.ac.uk 
 

Governance Health and Safety Services Stephen Ansell s.ansell@reading.ac.uk 
All other Governance areas Jenna Gardner 

Louise Sharman 
j.gardner@reading.ac.uk 
l.v.sharman@reading.ac.uk 

Human Resources Overall Vacant  

Legal Services Overall Hannah Woodward h.l.woodward@reading.ac.uk 

Library and 
Collection Service 

Overall Jackie Whittam j.n.whittam@reading.ac.uk 

Marketing 
Communication and 
Engagement 
(MCE) 

Overall  Emma Luxton e.luxton@reading.ac.uk 

Museums, Archives 
and Special 
Collections Service 

Overall Mat Binks  
Caroline Gould 

m.p.binks@reading.ac.uk 
c.l.gould@reading.ac.uk 

Planning & Strategy 
Office 

Overall Louise Sharman l.v.sharman@reading.ac.uk 

Procurement Overall  Vacant  

Property Services Overall Vacant  

Research Services Research and Enterprise 
Services 
Knowledge Transfer Centre 

Sarah Glanville s.j.glanville@reading.ac.uk 

Student Services SIS Team Nicky Stanley nicky.stanley@reading.ac.uk 

All other areas Lisa Saunders lisa.saunders@reading.ac.uk 

Function  Department  DSE Assessor e-mail address 

SUMS Overall Helen Noyes helen.noyes@reading.ac.uk 

Technical Services Overall Paul Willis p.h.willis@reading.ac.uk 
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Function  Department  DSE Assessor e-mail address 
Estates Campus Operations Guneet Bhatti g.k.bhatti@reading.ac.uk 

Campus Operations Heather Silk-Jones h.e.silk- jones@reading.ac.uk 
Campus Services -  Security Colin Stonehouse c.j.stonehouse@reading.ac.uk 
Land Management Vacant   
Campus Development  Danuta Krafft d.m.krafft@reading.ac.uk 
Space Management Danuta Krafft d.m.krafft@reading.ac.uk 
Sustainability and 
Decarbonisation 
Sustainability and Energy 

Danuta Krafft d.m.krafft@reading.ac.uk 

Farms Commercial  Barney Jones  a.k.jones@reading.ac.uk 
Finance  Overall Mo Buttran m.buttran@reading.ac.uk 

Global Recruitment 
and Admissions 
(GRA) 

Overall Sophie Mullen 
Vacant 

s.j.m.mullen@reading.ac.uk 
 

Governance Health and Safety Services Stephen Ansell s.ansell@reading.ac.uk 
All other Governance areas Jenna Gardner 

Louise Sharman 
j.gardner@reading.ac.uk 
l.v.sharman@reading.ac.uk 

Human Resources Overall Vacant  

Legal Services Overall Hannah Woodward h.l.woodward@reading.ac.uk 

Library and 
Collection Service 

Overall Jackie Whittam j.n.whittam@reading.ac.uk 

Jude Brindley j.brindley@reading.ac.uk 

The Vice 
Chancellors Office 

Overall Alice Williams 

Sinead O Flynn 

Alice.williams@reading.ac.uk 

s.oflynn@reading.ac.uk 
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